TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM631419

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Transparency, LLC		12/03/2020	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Transparency, LLC
Street Address:	PO BOX 678
City:	Folly Beach
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29439
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88466364	6TS OF EXPONENTIAL TRANSPARENCY
Serial Number:	88466372	6TS OF TRANSPARENCY
Serial Number:	88466380	TRANSPARENCY
Serial Number:	88371496	TRANSPARENCY CHANGES EVERYTHING
Serial Number:	88371490	TRANSPARENCY CHANGES EVERYTHING INTELLIG
Serial Number:	88596436	TRANSPARENCY STANDARDS
Serial Number:	88163529	TRANSPARENCY WAVE
Serial Number:	88637766	TRANSPARENCY BEAST
Serial Number:	88661929	TRANSPARENCY INVESTING
Serial Number:	88661926	TRANSPARENCY STOCKS
Serial Number:	88658104	TRANSPARENCY ETF
Serial Number:	88658117	TRANSPARENCY STOCK INDEX
Serial Number:	88658133	TRANSPARENCY CULTURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900601860

Fax Number: 7032182160

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7032182138

Email: kevin.oliveira@ofplaw.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007219 FRAME: 0180

Correspondent Name: Kevin Oliveira

Address Line 1:1775 Wiehle Avenue, Suite 400Address Line 4:Reston, VIRGINIA 20190-5159

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin Oliveira
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin Oliveira/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2021

Total Attachments: 4

 $source = 2020.12.04_Certificate\ of\ Formation_Transparency,\ LLC\#page1.tif$

source=2020.12.04_Certificate of Formation_Transparency, LLC#page2.tif source=2020.12.03_Certificate of Conversion & Certificate of Formation_Transparency LLC#page1.tif

source=2020.12.03_Certificate of Conversion & Certificate of Formation_Transparency LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007219 FRAME: 0181



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "TRANSPARENCY,

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.

2020, AT 1:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

4333099 8100F SR# 20208549121

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffray W. Bussieck, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204232929

Date: 12-04-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 007219 FRAME: 0182

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name of the limited lia	bility company is Transparency, LLC	
located at 1209 Orange Street	ne limited liability company in the State	of Delaware is(street),
in the City of Wilmington	, Zip Code 19801	. The
liability company may be served i	sch address upon whom process against s National Registered Agents, Inc.	- uns mineu
	By: Authorized Person	
	Name: Paul A. Pagnato, Jr.	
	Print or Type	

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:28 PM 12/03/2020
FILED 01:28 PM 12/03/2020
SR 20208549121 - File Number 4333099

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is Virginia.
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Virginia
3.)	The date the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is October 5, 2019
4.)	The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Transparency, LLC
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Transparency, LLC
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of, A.D

Name: Paul A. Pagnato, Jr.

Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 007219 FRAME: 0184

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1.	The name of the limited	I liability company is Transparency, LLC	
	ed at 1209 Orange Street	of the limited liability company in the State	(street),
	e City of Wilmington	, Zip Code 19801	. The
liabi	lity company may be serve	at such address upon whom process against sad is National Registered Agents, Inc.	ans anned
		By: Authorized Person	
		Name: Paul A. Pagnato, Jr. Print or Type	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007219 FRAME: 0185

RECORDED: 03/11/2021